


THURSDAY, MARCH 3
Women's Quarterfinals

SATURDAY, MARCH 5

SUNDAY, MARCH 6

Women's Semifinal #1    12:00PM
Women's Semifinal #2     2:00PM
Men's Semifinal #1          4:00PM
Men's Semifinal #2          6:00PM

Women's Final    4:00PM
   Men's Final       6:00PM

CRESTWOOD
LINCOLN PREP
NIAGARA PREP

KING'S CHRISTIAN

CAPITAL COURTS
LO-ELLEN PARK
SOUTHWEST
ROYAL CROWN

12:00PM
2:00PM
4:00PM
6:00PM

FRIDAY, MARCH 4
Men's Quarterfinals

ROYAL CROWN
FORT ERIE

UNITED SCHOLASTIC

ORANGEVILLE

12:00PM
2:00PM
4:00PM
6:00PM

RIDLEY
J. ADDISON
LINCOLN PREP
CRESTWOOD





NUMBER

0

1

2

5

11

13

15

21

22

30

32

35

NAME

Jaden Langley THOMAS

Jordan DICKSON

Jacob TUCCI-MAHON

Elias PAPACONSTANTINOS

Romad DEAN

Zaiden CROSS

Elvis APPIAH

Kevin MBASSI

Elijah FISHER



George PAPACONSTANTINOS

Marcus GREEN

Mykhailo BEDNOSTIN

Denzel BAFOLY

Tabore ESENAKIFE

Bright NOSAKHARE

POSITION

G

G




G

F|G

F|G

G

F

G|F




F|G

F

G

C

F

HEIGHT

6'1

6'3




6'3

6'7

6'8

6'3

6'9

6'7




6'5

6'11

5'11

6'11

6'10

GRAD CLASS 

2022

2023




2022

2022

2022

2024

2024

2023




2024

2022

2023

2025

2024

CRESTWOOD PREP

Marlo Davis 
HEAD COACH

Tyrone Bramble
ASSISTANT COACH

Mike Fraser
ASSISTANT COACH



NUMBER

1

2

3

4

6

7

8

9

11

12

13

15

16

17

NAME

Christopher PARASIA

Mateo GRAHAM

Jaden CLAYTON

Awer AWER

Ishan SHARMA

Brayden JACKSON

Emmanuel MILON

Diego RAMOS

Leonard MILLER

Jayden WEBLEY

Isaac JACK

Oliver FAUBERT

Joshua FRANCIS

Khylan PAYNE 

POSITION




G

G

G

G

G

F

G

G

C

C

F

F

F

HEIGHT




6'0

6'0

6'4

6'4

6'5

6'6

6'3

6'11

6'10

6'11

6'7

6'10

6'7

GRAD CLASS 

2024

2024

2022

2022

2024

2024

2022

2024

2022

2022

2022

2024

2023

2024

FORT ERIE 
INTERNATIONAL
ACADEMY

Charles Hantoumakos
HEAD COACH

Kavishan Pathmanathan
ASSISTANT COACH

Scotty Mason
ASSISTANT COACH

Handel Kipp
ASSISTANT COACH



NUMBER

2

3

4

5

6

8

10

11

12

13

15

22

23

24

NAME

Zion MESSAM

Jonathan GOODE

Kevin DONG

Alphonse MUTEBA

Baraka OKOJIE

Arjun BHARDWAJ

Jah-Zi BROWN

Darius MORRIS

Stephen OKORO

Sina AYERMAN

Tyler GARCIA

Thiik GIIR

Jacyn TAYLOR

Liam SHAW

Rahjon DOWNEY-MITCHELL

Ibrahima SANOH 

POSITION

PG

G

G

F

PG

SG

G

PG

G

PG

G

C

G




G

HEIGHT

6'1

6'1

6'0

6'7

6'1

6'4

6'3

5'11

6'8

5'11

5'10

6'5

6'5




6'1

GRAD CLASS 

2023

J. ADDISON SCHOOL

Juevol Myles
HEAD COACH

Chris Smalling 
PROGRAM DIRECTOR 

Marvell Waithe
ASSISTANT COACH

Candley Lawson
ASSISTANT COACH

Bob Messam
ASSISTANT COACH



NUMBER

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

14

NAME

Logan LAPIERRE CAISSIE

Brendan AMOYAW

Dawson MATSELL

Christian CRACIUN

Josh OMOJAFO

Arbi AGASTRA

Jailen JACKSON

Waqo TESSEMA

Jahmarian FORRESTER

Steven ANGENENT

Luphai DALIL

Matei VUCENOVIC

POSITION

SG

PF

SG

SG

PG

C

SG

PG

PF

SF

SF

C

HEIGHT

6'3

6'9

6'4

6'5

6'5

6'9

6'4

6'0

6'6

6'6

6'7

6'9

GRAD CLASS 

2023

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2022

2023

2022

2022

2022

LINCOLN PREP

Zach Angelini 
HEAD COACH

Richard Nurse
PROGRAM DIRECTOR 

Gaelan Sydney 
ASSISTANT COACH

Jeff Bera
ASSISTANT COACH

Mark Ferracuti
ASSISTANT COACH



NUMBER

0

1

2

3

4

6

8

10

11

12

15

22

23

24

30

NAME

Jalik DUNKLEY-DISTANT

Jeremy FOUMENA

Keyonte BEALS

Khenyan STIRLING

Jefferson MONEGRO

Oliver ENGEN

Justin CHASE

Jahnai DUNKLEY-DISTANT

Majambu MBIKAY

Aaron ABOONABI

Rory STEWART

Remil TISSINGTON

Elijah PATTERSON

Mustafo VANJOV

Kevin De KOVACHICH 

POSITION

G

F|C

G

F|G

G

G

F|G

F|G

F

G

F

G

G

F|C

G

HEIGHT

6'7

6'11

6'4

6'6

6'4

6'4

6'6

6'6

6'7

6'4

6'9

6'4

6'1

7'0

6'4

GRAD CLASS 

2024

2022

2022

2022

2022

2024

2023

2024

2022

2023

2022

2024

2026

2022

2024

ORANGEVILLE PREP

Tony McIntyre 
HEAD COACH

Olivier Jean-Charles 
ASSISTANT COACH

Austin Rudy Mays 
ASSISTANT COACH

Raysean Joseph
ASSISTANT COACH

Urav Naik
ASSISTANT COACH

Brandon Hewitson
ASSISTANT COACH

Tyler Schneider
ASSISTANT COACH



NAME

Jalen JANES

Thomas HON

Dolu JOHNSON

Eli DJORDJEVIC

Immanuel OLUDELE

Ashton MEACE

Adam McDONALD

Daniel THOMPSON

Eric PUSHKA

David BADALOV



D'Angelo CORTESE-AFFOON

Demola ONI

Dylan KALAMBAY

Thomas VAILLANCOURT

Topaz NNANI

GRAD CLASS 

2022

2023

2022

2023

2022

2023

2022

2023

2023

2023

2022

2024

2022

2024

2023

NUMBER

1

2

4

5

11

12

13

15

16

21

22

23

24

25

33

POSITION




HEIGHT




RIDLEY COLLEGE

Tarry Upshaw
HEAD COACH

POSITION

PG

PG

G

SG

SG

SG

PG

SF

G

G

PF

PF

PF

PF

C

HEIGHT

6'2

5'10

6'4

6'7

6'7

6'3

6'0

6'7

6'0

6'3

6'8

6'8

6'9

6'9

7'0

Michael Bett
ASSISTANT COACH

Joel Friesen
ASSISTANT COACH



NUMBER

0

1

3

4

8

9

11

13

14

15

22

23

24

30

NAME

Mohamed TRAORE

Christian MITU

Isaiah CRAWFORD

Marc NGELEZA

Isaiah HEADLEY-SMITH

Mamborou MARA

Jahari WILLIAMSON

Thierno SYLLA

Josh HAMILTON

Michael EVBAGHARU

Hunter HARDING

Koat THOMAS

Justus HASELEY

Vijay KALLIECHARAN

Uraz EREN 

POSITION




HEIGHT




GRAD CLASS 

2023

2024

2023

2024

2026

2022

2023

2022

2025

2023

2023

2023

2025

2023

2024

ROYAL CROWN 

Mike De Giorgio
HEAD COACH

Chris Exilus
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR 

Alex Johnson
ASSISTANT COACH

Olu Famutimi
ASSISTANT COACH

Denham Brown
ASSISTANT COACH

Chester Taylor
ASSISTANT COACH

Felicia Brown
ASSISTANT COACH



NUMBER

0

1

2

3

5

8

10

11

13

14

15

25

26

27

35

NAME

Vasean ALLETTE

Ose OKOJIE

Javier GILGEOUS-GLASGOW

Romell RUSSELL

Kobe CHARLES

Efeosa OLIOGU

Theo NOTT

Imani MIGHTY

Stefan JIMENEZ

Yamari ALLETTE

Josiah FRANCIS

Aric AU

Armani MIGHTY

Izhan VASTI

Gabriel QUAYSON

POSITION

PG

W

PG

PG

W

W

SG

F

F

PG

W

W

F

SG

W

HEIGHT

6'4

6'7

6'2

6'1

6'5

6'6

5'7

6'6

6'10

6'5

6'7

5'11

6'11

6'0

6'6

GRAD CLASS 

2023

2022

2022

2024

2024

2025

2023

2022

2024

2023

2023

2024

2022

2024

2024

UNITED SCHOLASTIC
ACADEMY

Scott Waithe
HEAD COACH

Chris Skinner
DIRECTOR, BASKETBALL OPS

Zackary Fox
ASSISTANT COACH

MJ Anderson
ASSISTANT COACH



Leonard Miller, Fort Erie International Academy

MEN'S LEAGUE AWARD WINNERS

Thierno Sylla, Royal Crown

Jefferson Monegro, Orangeville Prep

Mike De Giorgio, Royal Crown

Josh Omojafo, Lincoln Prep



Thierno Sylla, Royal Crown

Immanuel Oludele, Ridley College

Romad Dean, Crestwood Prep



Jaden Witter-Watts, Toronto Prep

Michael Evbagharu, Royal Crown



Jefferson Monegro, Orangeville Prep

Ose Okojie, United Scholastic Academy

Pierre Mukandila, Niagara Prep



Jayden Clayton, Fort Erie

Leonard Miller, Fort Erie



Jeremy Foumena, Orangeville Prep

Elijah Fisher, Crestwood Prep



Armani Mighty, United Scholastic Academy

Zaiden Cross, Crestwood Prep





CAPITAL COURTS
ACADEMY

Fabienne Blizzard
HEAD COACH

Merrick Palmer
PROGRAM DIRECTOR

NUMBER

4

5

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

17

20

21 

NAME

Jessica WANGOLO

Lydia MELASCHENKO

Cassandre PROSPER

Lauryn BESS

Emma GABRIEL

Rebecca MILON

Ella TAKE

Achol AKOT

Riley RICHARDSON

Maria MURRAY

Catrina GARVEY

Hannah MILLS-WATSON 

Bailey RUSSELL

POSITION

PG

PG

F

G

G

F

G

F

F

G

SG

C

F 

HEIGHT

5'7

5'7

6'2

5'9

5'11

5'11

5'11

6'0

6'2

5'10

5'7

6'5

6'0 

GRAD CLASS 

2023

2022

2023

2023

2023

2024

2023

2023

2022

2024

2023

2023

2023 

Shen Higgs
ASSISTANT

COACH

Lauren Carey
ASSISTANT

COACH



NUMBER

0

1

2

3

4

5

10

11

12

14

21

22

23

35

 

NAME

Chantelle STUART

Taija STA MARIA

Tinamarie OTCHERE

Ava PORTER

Saleah JOSEPH

Keyarah GREGORY

Sumer LEE

Annie DONALDSON

Justiece MILLER

Ella OKUBASU

Destiny OSADEBAMWEN

Taige MATOSAS-ADDERLEY

Kaylen STA MARIA

Toby FOURNIER

Ty'Anne MATOSAS-ADDERLEY

POSITION

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

F|G

F

F

G

G

F

G 

HEIGHT

5'9

5'7

5'4

5'10

5'4

5'3

5'10

5'3

5'11

6'2

6'0

5'7




6'3

5'9 

CRESTWOOD PREP

Marlo Davis 
HEAD COACH

GRAD CLASS 

2024

2023

2023

2025

2022

2025

2023

2022

2023

2022

2022

2023

2026

2024 

Juavon Herbert 
ASSISTANT COACH

Chante Clarke 
ASSISTANT COACH



GRAD CLASS 

2022

2022

2023

2022

2022

2022

2024

2022

2022

2022 

KING'S CHRISTIAN

Zelimir Stevanovic 
HEAD COACH

Eric Bulthuis
PROGRAM DIRECTOR

NUMBER

1

2

3

4

5

12

13

21

22

23

NAME

Dominique ENNIS

Mackendra KONIG

Sheyene NEALE

Kayley JOSEPH-BERNARD

Abigail JEGEDE

Lilia SKUMATOVA

Jasmine BASCOE

Lara COOK

Brianna McLEOD

Ella FARRELLY

POSITION

G

G

G

F|G

G|F

F|G

G|PG

G|F

F

F 

HEIGHT

5'7

5'9

5'8

5'9

5'10

6'0

5'7

5'10

6'2

6'1 

Alana Juzenas 
ASSISTANT COACH

Aprille Deus 
ASSISTANT COACH

Agnes Borg 
ASSISTANT COACH



NUMBER

0

1

2

3

5

7

8

9

10

11

12

15

NAME

Lexi McNABB

Jacqueline URBAN

Taeya STEINAUER

Jenna CHATEAU

Ally SENTANCE

Tanah BECKER

Rheyna STEINAUER

Maddy BOYD

Janessa FLEWELLING

Kristine COOPER

Emily DIKDAN

Kait NICHOLS 

POSITION

PG

F

G

G

G

F

F|G

F|C

F

G

C

G

HEIGHT

5'7

5'11

5'11

5'7

5'7

6'1

5'11

6'0

6'0

5'8

6'1

5'8 

GRAD CLASS 

2022

2022

2024

2023

2022

2023

2022

2023

2024

2022

2022

2022 

LINCOLN PREP

Richard Nurse 
HEAD COACH

Gina Steinauer 
ASSISTANT COACH



NUMBER

5

7

8

9

11

12

13

14

15

22

24

25

30

NAME

Emily SANZO

Ally SMITH

Taryn GAUTHIER

Rhys BAZUK

Charlotte CHURCH

Syla SWORDS

Alex PINO

Kali GROOTENBOER

Sadie FEAR

Sophie MOORE

Bree BOURGET

Javayah HOPE

Claudia PELLERIN-OLUTAYO

POSITION

G

G

G

G

G

G

G

C

G

G

G

G

G

HEIGHT

6'0

5'10

5'2

5'8

5'8

6'0

5'11

6'4

5'6

5'10

5'8

5'10

5'9 

GRAD CLASS 

2023

2022

2023

2022

2022

2024

2023

2022

2024

2022

2024

2023

2022 

LO-ELLEN 
PARK PREP

Jennifer Bourget
HEAD COACH

Shelley Swords
ASSISTANT COACH

Dawn Russell
ASSISTANT COACH



NUMBER

1

2

3

5

7

8

9

11

13

15

20

NAME

Emma KOABEL

Natalie PICTON

Teniesha CLARKE

Sydney PIEKNY

Gabriella DiPIETRO

Fatou DIAKITE

Chantelle BLAGROVE

Vienna VERCESI

Raynne MALIK

Corrynn PARKER

Serah WILLIAMS 

POSITION

G

PG

G

G

G

F

G

F|G

F

G

F

HEIGHT

5'11

5'5

5'9

5'11

5'8

6'3

5'9

5'10

6'2

5'11

6'4 

GRAD CLASS 

2022

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2022

2023

2023

2023

2022 

NIAGARA PREP

Dave Picton 
HEAD COACH

Jeremy Dinning 
ASSISTANT COACH

Tavon Douglas
ASSISTANT COACH



GRAD CLASS 

2023

2022

2022




2024




2023

2023

2022

2023

2022

2023

NUMBER

0

1

3

4

6

7

11

12

13

15

21

30

32

NAME

Alieghya BARTHOLOMEW

Taya ELLIS

Emirson DEVENIE

Alisha MURRAY

Mariah CROSS

Michaela TSAKIRI

Taliyah EDWARDS-HERON

Kayla CREIGHTON



Ayneigejah FERGUSON-DUGAS



Maya ANDERSON

Mikaela PARRIS

Micaela CARTER

Clara KOULIBALY 

POSITION

G

F

G




G




F

G

F

G

F

G




HEIGHT

5'9

6'0

6'0




5'8




5'11

5'4

5'9

6'0

5'9

5'5

 

ROYAL CROWN

Alex Johnson 
HEAD COACH

Chris Exilus
ATHLETIC DIRECTOR

Olu Famutimi 
ASSISTANT COACH

Denham Brown 
ASSISTANT COACH

Chester Taylor 
ASSISTANT COACH

Felicia Brown 
ASSISTANT COACH



NUMBER

0

3

4

5

6

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

18

21

23

24

NAME

Lena STINEBRICKNER

Shantavia DAWKINS

Malaika NYEMBWE

Stella SGRO

Haley WILLITS

Heidi SMITH

Lemyah HYLTON

Courtney SMITH

Olivia BUGROS

Amy HAGMAN

Mackenzie MARENCHIN

Keira SPENCER

Jada BEDIAKO

Ella THOMAS

Caidence AMARTEY

Lily ROBERTS-NEEF

POSITION

PG

PG

G

G

F

G

F|G

G

G

F|G

F

SG

C

F|G

G

G

HEIGHT

5'7

5'10

5'9

5'10

6'0

6'0

6'0

6'0

5'9

6'1

6'1

6'2

6'3

6'0

5'7

5'8

GRAD CLASS 

2024

2022

2022

2024

2022

2023

2022

2023

2025

2022

2024

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

SOUTHWEST
ACADEMY

Rob Angione 
HEAD COACH

Richard Corriveau 
ASSISTANT COACH



Cassandre Prosper, Capital Courts Academy

WOMEN'S LEAGUE AWARD WINNERS

Cassandre Prosper, Capital Courts



Toby Fournier, Crestwood Prep

Dominique Ennis, King's Christian



Lemyah Hylton, Southwest Academy

Serah Williams, Niagara Prep

Rheyna Steinauer, Lincoln Prep



Mackendra Konig, King's Christian

Mary-Anna Asare, J. Addison School

Taija Sta Maria, Crestwood Prep



Syla Swords, Lo-Ellen Park Prep

Shantavia Dawkins, Southwest



Abigail Jegede, King's Christian

Klea Kaci, Excel Hoops Prep

Cheyenne Rowe, Markham Prep



Alisha Murray, Royal Crown

Toby Fournier, Crestwood Prep

Riley Richardson, Capital Courts Academy

Zelimir Stevanovic, King's Christian Collegiate



SPONSORS & PARTNERS




